GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2953
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2013

FUNDS FOR POWER PROJECTS
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha ;Banerjee Shri Ambica;Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the power projects under construction in the country with the assistance of the World Bank, Asian Development Bank
and other international agencies, State/UT-wise;

(b) the funds allocated by these agencies for each project and broad features of the terms and conditions thereof including the rate of
interest being charged by these agencies and the conditions for repayment thereof;

(c) the time-frame by which these projects are likely to be constructed along with the estimated expenditure likely to be incurred on
each of these projects;

(d) whether any proposal for seeking more financial assistance from these foreign agencies for improving power supply in the country
is presently under consideration; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)
(a) to (c) A statement is Annexed.

(d) & (e) Government of India has recommended following power projects to external funding agencies:

SI.No. Project Funding Tentative
Agency Loan Amount

1. North Eastern Region Power System World Bank USD 1500 Million
Improvement Project/Assam, Manipur,
Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland and Tripura

2. Luhri HEP/SJVN Ltd. World Bank USD 600 Million

3. Rajasthan Renewable Energ Asian Development USD 500 Million
Transmission project/Rajasthan Bank (ADB)

4. 1x660 MW DCR Thermal Japan International Rs. 2310 Crore
Project / Haryana Cooperation Agency
(JICA)

5. Anta Solar TPP/NTPC Kfw Euro 40 Million



6. R&M of Nasik Thermal Power Project (1x220MW) KfwW Euro 90 Million
/Maharashtra and Kolaghat Thermal
Power Project (1x220MW)/West Bengal
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